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Australian Securities Exchange Notice  
 
 
18 May 2016 
 
 

ILUKA RESOURCES 
2016 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING VOTING RESULTS 

 
 
 
Iluka Resources Ltd (Iluka) advises the resolutions put to the Annual General Meeting of members 
today were carried. Each resolution was decided on a poll called by the Chairman. Following is 
information on the number of votes cast on the poll in respect of each resolution: 
 
 

Resolution 1: 
Election of Xiaoling Liu as a Director 

For 
Against 
Abstain 

331,854,558 
735,355 

79,514 
 

99.78% 
0.22% 

 

 

Resolution 2: 
Re-election of Gregory Martin as a Director 

For 
Against 
Abstain 

332,029,274 
588,807 

51,346 
 

99.82% 
0.18% 

 

 

Resolution 3: 
Re-election of James (Hutch) Ranck as a Director 

For 
Against 
Abstain 

332,012,155 
597,550 

59,722 
 
 

99.82% 
0.18% 

 

 

Resolution 4: 
Adoption of Remuneration Report 

For 
Against 
Abstain 

329,079,449 
1,787,124 

418,387 
 

99.46% 
0.54% 

 

 

 
Further information, as required by section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), is 
attached in Appendix 1.  
 
 
 

 
 
 

Cameron Wilson 
Company Secretary 
 
 
 
 

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



Ap
pe

nd
ix

 1
 

P
ag

e 
2 

 
IL

U
K

A
 R

ES
O

U
R

C
ES

 L
IM

IT
ED

 
20

16
 A

N
N

U
A

L 
G

EN
ER

A
L 

– 
VO

TI
N

G
 R

ES
U

LT
S 

 
 Th

e 
fo

llo
w

in
g 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

is
 p

ro
vi

de
d 

in
 a

cc
or

da
nc

e 
w

ith
 s

ec
tio

n 
25

1A
A

(2
) o

f t
he

 C
or

po
ra

tio
ns

 A
ct

 (C
th

). 
   

N
um

be
r o

f p
ro

xy
 v

ot
es

 re
ce

iv
ed

  
(a

s 
at

 p
ro

xy
 c

lo
se

) 
To

ta
l N

um
be

r o
f v

ot
es

 c
as

t o
n 

th
e 

po
ll 

R
es

ol
ut

io
n 

Fo
r 

A
ga

in
st

 
A

t t
he

 p
ro

xy
’s

 
di

sc
re

tio
n 

A
bs

ta
in

 
Fo

r 
A

ga
in

st
 

A
bs

ta
in

 

1.
 

El
ec

tio
n 

of
 X

ia
ol

in
g 

Li
u 

as
 a

 D
ire

ct
or

 
32

9,
18

5,
38

9 
73

5,
35

5 
88

9,
97

3 
79

,5
14

 
33

1,
85

4,
55

8 
73

5,
35

5 
79

,5
14

 

2.
 

R
e-

el
ec

tio
n 

of
 G

re
go

ry
 M

ar
tin

 a
s 

a 
D

ire
ct

or
 

32
9,

35
3,

60
5 

58
8,

80
7 

89
6,

47
3 

51
,3

46
 

33
2,

02
9,

27
4 

58
8,

80
7 

51
,3

46
 

3.
 

R
e-

el
ec

tio
n 

of
 J

am
es

 (H
ut

ch
) R

an
ck

 
as

 a
 D

ire
ct

or
 

32
9,

32
5,

38
5 

59
6,

37
1 

90
8,

75
3 

59
,7

22
 

33
2,

01
2,

15
5 

59
7,

55
0 

59
,7

22
 

4.
 

Ad
op

tio
n 

of
 R

em
un

er
at

io
n 

R
ep

or
t 

32
7,

78
8,

03
7 

1,
78

7,
12

4 
89

5,
68

2 
41

8,
38

7 
32

9,
07

9,
44

9 
1,

78
7,

12
4 

41
8,

38
7 

     

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y


	ILUKA RESOURCES
	2016 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING VOTING RESULTS
	Further information, as required by section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), is attached in Appendix 1.
	Cameron Wilson
	Company Secretary
	ILUKA RESOURCES LIMITED
	2016 ANNUAL GENERAL – VOTING RESULTS

	The following information is provided in accordance with section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act (Cth).

